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Lifes tables for the population of Spain 1991-2014 

  Lifes Tables 

         Lifes tables for the population of Spain by Year, Sex, Age and Function 

Unidades:specified in the Functions 

         

 

Lifes 
rate 

Average years 
lived the last 
year of life 

Risk of 
death Survivors 

Theoretical 
deaths 

Stationary 
population 

Time for 
living 

Life 
expectancy 

2014                 

   
Burgos                 

      
Males                 

         0 2.642148 0.139041 2.636152 100000 263.61518 99773.038 8044773.4 80.447734 

         1 0 0 0 99736.385 0 398945.54 7945000.4 79.66 

         5 0 0 0 99736.385 0 498681.92 7546054.8 75.66 

         10 0.249471 0.451638 1.246502 99736.385 124.32163 498341.06 7047372.9 70.66 

         15 0.254085 0.070685 1.268929 99612.063 126.40059 497472.99 6549031.9 65.745369 

         20 0.234769 0.510761 1.173171 99485.663 116.71372 497142.81 6051558.9 60.828452 

         25 0.300936 0.432711 1.503395 99368.949 149.39077 496421.01 5554416.1 55.896899 

         30 0.25636 0.384766 1.280792 99219.558 127.07964 495706.87 5057995.1 50.977803 

         35 0.46817 0.582103 2.338562 99092.478 231.73389 494978.19 4562288.2 46.040711 

         40 1.671076 0.506533 8.321071 98860.745 822.62727 492274.03 4067310 41.14181 

         45 1.813221 0.492348 9.024569 98038.117 884.75177 487944.86 3575036 36.465776 

         50 4.084104 0.505247 20.216271 97153.366 1964.0788 480908.16 3087091.1 31.775442 

         55 6.386269 0.546931 31.475978 95189.287 2996.1759 469159.06 2606183 27.378953 

         60 10.206709 0.571276 49.940872 92193.111 4604.2043 451095.88 2137023.9 23.179865 

         65 15.562695 0.501562 74.908149 87588.907 6561.1229 421592.97 1685928 19.248191 

         70 22.500058 0.547013 107.04514 81027.784 8673.6305 385493.7 1264335.1 15.603723 

         75 36.129725 0.552899 167.14835 72354.153 12093.877 334734.83 878841.35 12.146384 

         80 58.190573 0.506245 254.40518 60260.276 15330.526 263453.77 544106.52 9.029274 

         85 117.39764 0.52125 458.21926 44929.75 20587.677 175367.04 280652.75 6.246479 

         90 187.14157 0.484532 631.24245 24342.073 15365.75 82107.623 105285.71 4.325256 

         95 270.11819 2.582136 1000 8976.3234 8976.3234 23178.083 23178.083 2.582136 

      
Females                 

         0 2.844449 0.162329 2.837687 100000 283.76872 99762.295 8701864.9 87.018649 

         1 0.333612 0.37253 1.33333 99716.231 132.95462 398531.22 8602102.6 86.265822 

         5 0.243689 0.173783 1.217218 99583.277 121.21454 497415.64 8203571.4 82.379006 

         10 0 0 0 99462.062 0 497310.31 7706155.8 77.478343 

         15 0.282589 0.67726 1.4123 99462.062 140.47023 497083.63 7208845.4 72.478343 

         20 0.130525 0.164384 0.652268 99321.592 64.784334 496337.29 6711761.8 67.57606 

         25 0.107573 0.486027 0.537715 99256.808 53.371855 496146.88 6215424.5 62.61963 

         30 0.087265 0.726027 0.436272 99203.436 43.279632 495957.89 5719277.6 57.652012 

         35 0.369912 0.497719 1.847844 99160.156 183.23249 495340.61 5223319.8 52.67559 

         40 0.515862 0.263855 2.574423 98976.924 254.80842 493946.74 4727979.1 47.7685 

         45 0.773822 0.626964 3.863536 98722.115 381.41641 492899.17 4234032.4 42.888388 

         50 1.332875 0.632518 6.648093 98340.699 653.77807 490502.24 3741133.2 38.042573 

         55 2.749443 0.426679 13.639714 97686.921 1332.4216 484615.08 3250631 33.276011 

         60 3.642066 0.441138 18.026871 96354.499 1736.9702 476918.86 2766015.9 28.706661 

         65 4.968444 0.53573 24.558967 94617.529 2323.7088 467693.5 2289097.1 24.193161 

         70 6.385219 0.505649 31.430044 92293.82 2900.7989 454299.04 1821403.6 19.734838 

         75 14.273231 0.552881 69.159339 89393.021 6182.3623 433143.85 1367104.5 15.293191 

         80 32.506624 0.573859 152.00495 83210.659 12648.432 389103.23 933960.68 11.224051 

         85 75.452737 0.541734 321.65385 70562.227 22696.612 300805.68 544857.45 7.721659 

         90 152.97189 0.495897 552.01878 47865.615 26422.718 172729.23 244051.77 5.098687 

         95 250.35835 3.326162 1000 21442.897 21442.897 71322.54 71322.54 3.326162 

 


